## 01/31/2014



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JAN 3 1 20

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  China Industrial Munutacturing  Group, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Sutang China Tire Resources, Inc.
Individual(s) Association  Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: Tt x45  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Tan 22 Zol Y  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 4849 Cranswick Road  City: Houston  State: Texas  Country: United States Zip: 77041  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Trxas  Other  Citizenship  Il assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark.Registration No.(s)  4, 432,681  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: こんないヤメエ・Bro dsKy	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40-
Street Address: 2 Bicks Lim	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Cily: marlboro	8. Payment Information:
State: New Torscy Zip: 07746  Phone Number: 732 - 431 7338  Docket Number: Email Address: NTOTCLAW & Asl. Com	Deposit Acggปย์เกิชิล์bยังหาใ 08000001 4432681 Authorized@sฮังพิฮีล์e
9. Signature: Classy	Jan 29 2014
Signature Charles Bridsky  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Hame or ceron organic	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, CHINA INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC., a Corporation of the State of Texas, used and is using the mark registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office as Registration No. 4,432,681 on November 12, 2013 for the Trademark PINNACLE for gas operated power generators, sump pumps, water well pumps, oil well pumps, water pressure washers for surface cleaning and blowers filed as Serial No. 76/706,261 on February 3, 2011; and

WHEREAS, SUTONG CHINA TIRE RESOURCES, INC., a Corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 4849 Cranswick Road, Houston, Texas, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CHINA INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC., the Texas Corporation, does hereby assign unto the said SUTONG CHINA TIRE RESOURCES, INC., also a Texas Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and said Registration No. 4,432,681, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

DANIEL E. HUNTER, Chief Operating Officer DATED: /- 22 , 2014

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this Qand day of Gangar 2014, before me appeared Daniel E. Hunter, Chief Operating Officer of CHINA INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC., a Corporation of the State of Texas, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified Texas Corporation with full authority so to do

CATHY L. DARICEK
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
January 17, 2017

Notary Public of Texas

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0184

**RECORDED: 01/31/2014**